TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/15/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVENT, INC.		
Street Address:	1765 Greensboro Station Place		
Internal Address:	7th Floor		
City:	Tysons Corner		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

900780828

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3730977	ATTENDEE JOURNEY		
Registration Number:	4644366	ATTENDEEHUB		
Registration Number:	5230430	CC CVENT CONNECT		
Registration Number:	2857887	CITYWIDE		
Registration Number:	3977898	CROWDCOMPASS		
Registration Number:	5423659	CROWDCOMPASS		
Registration Number:	2784562	CVENT		
Registration Number:	4742501	CVENT		
Registration Number:	5230424	CVENT CONNECT		
Registration Number:	2708303	CVENT.COM		
Registration Number:	3400304	EXHIBITOR RESOURCE CENTER		
Registration Number:	2844764	GROUPLINK		
Registration Number:	3834065	GROUPMAX		
Registration Number:	3205241	HODPUBLISHER		
Registration Number:	5276798	INQUISIUM		
Registration Number:	1439639	LANYON		
Registration Number:	4742502	ONARRIVAL		
		TDADEMARK		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0645

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2911102	PASSKEY		
Registration Number:	2866600	PASSKEY-ENABLED		
Registration Number:	3210442	RATEPUBLISHER		
Registration Number:	2844766	REGLINK		
Registration Number:	3270533	REGONLINE		
Registration Number:	3205352	RFPPUBLISHER		
Registration Number:	3789974	S SPEEDRFP THE UNIVERSAL RFP SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	5594339	SS		
Registration Number:	5594338	SUMMITSYNC		
Registration Number:	4916598	SUPPLIER NETWORK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124552592

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: COURTNEY WELSHIMER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: SIMPSON THACHER & BARTLETT LLP

Address Line 2: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010395/2062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COURTNEY WELSHIMER
SIGNATURE:	/CW/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cvent - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (RF 7736-0310)

Executed(56092242.1)#page1.tif

source=Cvent - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (RF 7736-0310)

Executed(56092242.1)#page2.tif

source=Cvent - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (RF 7736-0310)

Executed(56092242.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0646

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of June 15, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") in favor of CVENT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2022 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the other grantors party thereto executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2022 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2022 at Reel/Frame No. 7736/0310, pursuant to which the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES, CANCELS and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral arising under the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable, shall hereby cease and become void. The undersigned hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Released Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, without recourse, representation or warranty.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0647 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Administrative Agent

Name: Rai Nambier

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0648

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application	Registration	Application	Registration	Status
C and Inc	ATTENDEE	IIC E-11	Number	Number	Date	Date 12/20/2000	D 1
Cvent, Inc.	ATTENDEE	U.S. Federal	77741984	3730977	5/21/2009	12/29/2009	Registered
C and Inc	JOURNEY	II.C. E. 41	96225000	4644266	2/20/2014	11/25/2014	D 1
Cvent, Inc.	ATTENDEEHUB	U.S. Federal	86235999	4644366	3/28/2014	11/25/2014	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	CC CVENT	U.S. Federal	86901836	5230430	2/9/2016	6/27/2017	Registered
G . I	CONNECT	TICE 1	50000050	2057007	1/6/2002	6/20/2004	D 1 1
Cvent, Inc.	CITYWIDE	U.S. Federal	78200359	2857887	1/6/2003	6/29/2004	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	CROWDCOMPASS	U.S. Federal	85170740	3977898	11/5/2010	6/14/2011	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	CROWDCOMPASS	U.S. Federal	86353901	5423659	7/31/2014	3/13/2018	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	CVENT	U.S. Federal	75936423	2784562	3/6/2000	11/18/2003	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	CVENT	U.S. Federal	86353846	4742501	7/31/2014	5/26/2015	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	CVENT CONNECT	U.S. Federal	86898956	5230424	2/5/2016	6/27/2017	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	CVENT.COM	U.S. Federal	75936431	2708303	3/6/2000	4/22/2003	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	EXHIBITOR	U.S. Federal	77144038	3400304	3/29/2007	3/18/2008	Registered
	RESOURCE						
	CENTER						
Cvent, Inc.	GROUPLINK	U.S. Federal	78200367	2844764	1/6/2003	5/25/2004	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	GROUPMAX	U.S. Federal	77849759	3834065	10/15/2009	8/17/2010	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	HODPUBLISHER	U.S. Federal	78698735	3205241	8/23/2005	2/6/2007	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	INQUISIUM	U.S. Federal	86550193	5276798	3/2/2015	8/29/2017	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	LANYON	U.S. Federal	73591201	1439639	4/2/1986	5/12/1987	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	ONARRIVAL	U.S. Federal	86353910	4742502	7/31/2014	5/26/2015	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	PASSKEY	U.S. Federal	78338272	2911102	12/9/2003	12/14/2004	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	PASSKEY-	U.S. Federal	78200340	2866600	1/6/2003	7/27/2004	Registered
	ENABLED						
Cvent, Inc.	RATEPUBLISHER	U.S. Federal	78699548	3210442	8/24/2005	2/20/2007	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	REGLINK	U.S. Federal	78200372	2844766	1/6/2003	5/25/2004	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	REGONLINE	U.S. Federal	78743012	3270533	10/28/2005	7/24/2007	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	RFPPUBLISHER	U.S. Federal	78726279	3205352	10/4/2005	2/6/2007	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	S SPEEDRFP THE	U.S. Federal	77838492	3789974	9/30/2009	5/18/2010	Registered
	UNIVERSAL RFP						
	SYSTEM						
Cvent, Inc.	SS	U.S. Federal	87778595	5594339	1/31/2018	10/30/2018	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	SUMMITSYNC	U.S. Federal	87778590	5594338	1/31/2018	10/30/2018	Registered
Cvent, Inc.	SUPPLIER	U.S. Federal	86353889	4916598	7/31/2014	3/15/2016	Registered
	NETWORK						

TRADEMARK REEL: 008105 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 06/21/2023